

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

886

Снар. 156

Chapter 156.

New Canada.

Resolve, for Aid in Building a Highway Bridge in the Plantation of

New Canada Pl. to aid in building bridge in. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) to aid in the construction of a bridge across Perley brook, so called, in the plantation of New Canada, on the road leading from Fort Kent to Caribou, in the plantation of New Canada, provided there be appropriated by the plantation of New Canada, or otherwise, the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved March 18, 1913.

Chapter 157.

Resolve, for Aid in Building a Bridge Across the Umcolcus Stream in Oxbow Plantation in Aroostook County.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of twelve hundred dollars (\$1200) to aid in constructing a bridge across the Umcolcus stream in Oxbow plantation, in the county of Aroostook; provided there be appropriated by Oxbow plantation, in the county of Aroostook, or otherwise, the sum of twelve hundred dollars (\$1200) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved March 18, 1913.

Chapter 158.

Resolve, in Aid of Building a Bridge Across Sandy Stream in the Plantation of Lexington.

Lexington Pl. to aid in building bridge in.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000) to aid in the building of a bridge across Sandy stream on the "East" road, so called, in the plantation of Lexington and the county of Somerset, provided there be appropriated by said plantation of Lexington or otherwise the sum of one thousand dollars (\$1000) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved March 18, 1913,

Oxbow Pl. to ald in building bridge in.